

May 3, 2023

Catherine Leifeld, Marketing Specialist PH: 715-748-2231 x1234 cleifeld@prevail.bank

PREVAIL BANK DONATES \$5,000 TO BARABOO HOMELESS SHELTER



(Sauk County)

Prevail Bank donated \$5,000 to the Baraboo Homeless Shelter in support of remodeling the facility's kitchen so it can be efficiently utilized by multiple residents daily.

Angela Witczak, Baraboo Homeless Shelter Board Director (center), accepted the check from David Blair, Prevail Bank Branch Manager (left) and Greg Garton, Prevail Bank Vice President / Commercial Lending Officer.

The funds provided were part of Prevail Bank's Charitable Contributions program. The program is available for local nonprofits that help local people in need, especially those with low-to-moderate incomes; stimulate communities financially; and/or enhances the standard of living of those less fortunate. If an organization is interested in applying for funds for a major initiative, go to: <u>Prevail.bank/resources/community</u>.

###

Prevail Bank is a federally chartered savings bank founded in 1934 with locations in Baraboo, Eau Claire, Marshfield, Medford, Owen, Phillips, Stevens Point, Wausau and Wisconsin Rapids.